
Southeastern Michigan BetterInvesting Model Club
Meeting Minutes
Date: 


Saturday, June 15, 2013
Start Time: 

10:01 AM
Completion Time: 
12:25 PM
Location: 

711 W. 13 Mile Road, Madison Heights, MI 48071

    

Teleconference via GoTo Meeting



https://www2.gotomeeting.com/join/145688913



Meeting ID #145688913

Next Meeting:
Saturday, July 20, 2013
Agenda Items
1. Call to Order and Presiding Partner’s Opening Remarks (Chris Rolls)
· No buy or sell recommendations from companies owned.  Chris Rolls mentioned Varian Medical.
· Bill Gordon is the new stock watcher for EMC.

Members in Attendance:

	Name
	In Person
	GTM
	Name
	In Person
	GTM

	Officers:
	
	
	Members:
	
	

	Chris Rolls
	X
	
	Bill Gordon
	X
	

	Cliff Trent
	X
	
	Pat Deak
	
	

	Joe Bowen
	X
	
	Curt Cormier
	X
	

	Len Douglass
	X
	
	Deb Brown
	
	

	Jane Bellaver
	X
	
	Alex Bodea
	
	

	
	
	
	Jim Barrett
	
	X

	
	
	
	Ralph Congdon
	
	

	
	
	
	Sudip Suvedi
	
	X

	
	
	
	Teresa Barr
	
	X

	
	
	
	Rob Wasilevich
	X
	


2.  Treasurer’s Report (Len Douglass)

Financials Update (as of)

	· Securities Total

· Cash on Hand

· Portfolio Value

· Unit Value


	$93,028.89
$671.30
$93,700.19
$17.7304

	
	


· Remember, checks now need to be made out to FOLIOfn Investments, Inc.  Also write Account #MB0773900K on the check.
· Bob Birdsall’s withdrawal has not been completed due to issues with Bob’s TDA account.  We have since received dividends which is causing some issues.
· Club membership has been extended.

· EFT is a possibility with folio…we need to determine a number of cents at the end of the deposit as a unique identifier.

· .
3.  Education/Discussion 
4.  Portfolio PERT Report (All)
	Company
	Judge Date
	Sales %
	EPS %
	High PE
	Start Proj
	High EPS
	Low PE
	Low EPS
	Low Price
	Low Price Option

	AAPL
	10/2012
	15
	15
	22
	LQ
	$84.26
	10
	$441.60
	$277.80
	Forecast Low

	AFL
	11/2012
	6.0
	6.0
	14
	LQ
	$8.47
	8
	$6.11
	$35.00
	Other

	BRLI
	06/2013
	15
	15
	24.7
	LQ
	$3.04
	13.3
	$1.55
	$20.60
	Forecast Low

	CMG
	4/2013
	16
	16
	32
	LQ
	19.39
	16.9
	9.97
	$209.40
	Other

	CSTH
	05/2013
	16.5
	16.5
	22
	LQ
	7.68
	11
	$3.58
	45.90
	80% of Current

	DHR
	4/2013
	11
	10
	21.3
	LQ
	$5.60
	13.3
	$3.48
	$46.30
	Forecast Low

	EMC
	1/2013
	8
	10
	24
	LQ
	$1.98
	17
	$1.23
	$19.80
	Recent Mkt Low

	FDS
	4/2013
	7.8
	9.9
	25.8
	ET
	$6.61
	16.2
	$4.23
	$68.50
	Forecast Low

	IPCM
	11/2012
	12
	12
	24
	LQ
	$3.58
	14
	$2.03
	$28.40
	Forecast Low

	LKQ
	5/2013
	13
	15
	22.6
	LA
	$1.98
	14
	$.97
	$13.80
	Forecast Low

	MA
	5/2013
	8
	15
	22.8
	LA
	$45.90
	13.6
	$22.82
	$310.40
	Forecast Low

	QCOM
	4/2012
	14.2
	13.5
	25
	LQ
	$6.69
	15
	$3.55
	$49.90
	Other

	VAR
	6/2013
	9
	9
	22.3
	LQ
	$5.79
	13.4
	$3.91
	$52.40
	Forecast Low

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


5. Stock Watcher Reports (All) – updates 
· .
	Company
	Watcher
	Recommendation
	Comments

	AAPL
	Ralph/Len
	Hold
	Len will be an addtl watcher to help with guidance

	AFL
	Deb B
	
	

	BWLD
	Sudip
	Sell
	Have had sales growth but chicken costs have negatively impacted margins.

	CMG
	Rob
	
	

	CSTH
	Teresa
	
	

	DHR
	Joe B
	
	

	EMC
	Bill G
	Hold
	Projected to gain at 13%...has had negative growth in the past qtr in revenues.

	FDS
	Jim B
	
	

	IPCM
	Cliff
	
	

	LKQ
	Chris R
	
	

	MA
	Jane B/Len
	
	

	PH
	Bill G
	
	

	QCOM
	Curt C
	
	

	SYK
	Curt C
	
	


· . 
6. Team Presentation (Team C – Oil & Gas Drilling)
· Found two companies that are interesting – Atwoood Oceanics (ATW) .
· Atwood manufactures rigs and contracts them to oil exploration companies.  They are mid sized with sales of $787 million.  Based on the groups estimates, the U/D is 2.3 and the PAR is 9.2%.

· Ensco (esv) – owns and operates drilling rigs (sales of 4.3 billion).  Based on group estimates the U/D is 3.8 and the PAR is 13.9%.
· Based on comparison guide, four people like Atwood and three Ensco.

· Recommendation from team C is that ATW be on the watch list.   
7. BUY / SELL Discussion
· .

8. New / Old Business
· Team A – CACC for next month.
9. Roundtable Discussion and Questions from Visitors
Motion Summary Table
	Description
	Motioned by
	Seconded by
	Vote Result

YES      NO      ABSTAIN

	Sell all of Buffalo Wild Wings
	Joe
	Rob
	10
	1
	

	Buy $4k in Varian Medical
	Chris
	Joe
	10
	1
	

	Buy $3k of BRLI
	Jim
	Chris
	10
	0
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	


Action / Follow Up Items
	Description
	Responsible Person
	Status ETA

	
	
	

	
	
	


REFERENCE INFO

Model Club Dashboard
http://www.manifestinvesting.com/dashboards/public/SEMICH2012 
Team Member Breakdown

	Team A
	Team B
	Team C

	Joe Bowen
	Pat Deak
	Jim Barrett

	Deb Brown
	Len Douglass
	Jane Bellaver

	Cliff Trent
	Sudip Suvedi
	Curt Cormier

	Teresa Walny
	Alex Bodea
	Bill Gordon

	Rob Wasilevich
	Chris Rolls
	Ralph Congdon

	Industry Screener
	
	

	Chris Rolls
	Chris Rolls
	Chris Rolls


Note: All Model Club members are encouraged to volunteer and participate in all Model Club activities / studies.

Upcoming Meeting and Event Dates

	Meeting / Event Name
	Date
	Location

	Model Club Business Meeting
	07/20/2013
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	08/17/2013
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	09/21/2013
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	10/19/2013
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	11/16/2013
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	NO DECEMBER MEETING
	BI HQ


4 of 4

